PRODUCT DATA
A12464
Fig. 1 – Model BW3
A200079
The Model BW3 Gas-Fired Hot Water Boiler provides fast heat quietly
and economically to assure the finest in hydronic heating.
These boilers provide quality design in a small, compact unit easily
installed in a basement, garage, or utility room. They can be installed on

2
A12445
Fig. 2 – Model Number Nomenclature
*Accessory High Limit Control is a strap-on aquastat used as an auxiliary limit or reverse acting circulator control.
Table 2 – ELECTRICAL DATA
Table 1 – Accessories
DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
Filltrol Package (Up to 75,000 BTUH) KBAFP0101DNK
Filltrol Package (Up to 200,000 BTUH) KBAFP0201DNK
Filltrol Package (Over 200,000 BTUH) KBAFP0301DNK
High Limit Control* KBAHL0101DNK
Carbon Monoxide Alarm (10-pack) COALM(CC,BB)NRB02-A10
Low Water Cut-off Kit KBALW0201DNK
Gas Conversion Kit Natural to Propane KBANP1001DNK
Gas Conversion Kit Propane to Natural KBAPN1001DNK
ALL MODELS
Voltage—Hertz—Phase 115 — 60 — 1
Minimum Branch Circuit Wire Size (AWG) 14
Maximum Fuse Size (Amps) 15
Control Circuit Power Available 40va–@ 24v
B W 3 A A N 000 042 A C AA
B — Boiler
Cooling
Variations
AA — Standard
Type of System
W — Water Series i
Combustion/Ignition
3 — Induced Draft/Electronic
Labeling
A — Common Unit
—
Model Code
Heating Size
Btu Input (x 1000)
Electrical
A 110 to 125 60 Hz
Fuel
N — Natural Gas
P — Propane Gas
BW3: PRODUCT DATA
Manufacturer reserves the right to change, at any time, specifications and designs without notice and without obligations.
3
A12467B
Fig. 3 – Dimensions
*Service clearance requirement 24 in. (610 mm); Front alcove clearance 18 in. (457 mm).
Table 3 – Clearances
PART OF BOILER COMBUSTIBLE - IN. (mm)
Right Side (Control Side) 8 (203 mm)*
Left Side 6 (152 mm)
Top 6 (152 mm)
Back 6 (152 mm)
Front 18 (457 mm)*
Flue/Vent Connector 6 (152 mm)
Model BW3AAN000042 BW2AAN000050 BW3AAN000112 BW3AAN000150 BW3AAN000187
    # Sections 2 3 4 5 6
A   Width
11" 14-¹/4" 17-1/2" 20-3/4" 24"
279 mm 362 mm 445 mm 527 mm 610 mm
B   Height
29” 29” 29” 29” 29”
737 mm 737 mm 737 mm 737 mm 737 mm
C   Depth
23-1/4" 23-1/4” 23-1/4” 23-1/4” 23-1/4”
591 mm 591 mm 591 mm 591 mm 591 mm
D   Vent Location
2-5/16" 2-5/16” 2-5/16” 2-5/16” 2-5/16”
59 mm 59 mm 59 mm 59 mm 59 mm
E   Flue Diameter (Sidewall)
3” 3” 3” 3” 4”
76 mm 76 mm 76 mm 76 mm 102 mm
F   Flue Diameter (Chimney)
4" 4" 4" 4" 4"